

Kurukshetra University (Established By State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A++' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

Subject: (i)

- (i) Award of University Research Scholarship (URS) for the session 2023-24.
 (ii) Award of University Research Scholarship (URS) SC/ST candidate & Disabled candidate for the session 2023-24.
- (iii) Award of University Research Scholarship (URS) on merit in the field of Sh. Gulzari Lal Nanda Ji's Ideology for the session 2023-24.
- 1) All the Chairpersons/Directors of the University Teaching Departments/ Institutes are requested to invite Applications from the enrolled students of Ph.D. on the basis of Entrance Test Examinations/UGC NET/JRF/GATE/GPAT, in order of merit, for the award of University Research Scholarship (URS) and send the recommendations of Departmental Research Advisory Committee alongwith Application Forms (specimen copy attached) **latest by 15-03-2024** positively as per provision given in the rules for the award of URS to enable this office to issue award letters, within the prescribed period.
- 2) All the Chairpersons/Directors of the University Teaching Departments/ Institutes are requested to send the name of one candidate each for extra seats i.e. **one SC/ST** candidate and **one for Disabled candidate** from enrolled students in Ph.D. on the basis of Entrance Test examinations/UGC NET/JRF/GATE/GPAT, in order of their merit, for the award of University Research Scholarship (URS) and send the recommendations of Departmental Research Advisory Committee alongwith Application Forms (specimen copy attached) **latest by 15-03-2024** positively to enable this office to issue award letters within the prescribed period.
- 3) The Chairpersons, Departments of **History**, **Philosophy**, **Political Science and Economics** are requested to send the name of one candidate, out of the research scholar enrolled in Ph.D. on the basis of Entrance Test Examinations/UGC NET/JRF/GATE/GPAT in order of their merit, in the field of **Sh. Nanda Ji's Ideology**, **latest by 15-03-2024** positively alongwith Application Forms (specimen copy attached) and recommendations of the Departmental Research Scholarship Selection Committee to enable this office to issue award letters within the prescribed period.

The scholarship will be awarded to the eligible students as per rules under-1. Research Scholarships of the Ordinance XVII- Scholarship, Stipends, Medals and Prizes appearing in K. U. Calendar Volume-I.

REGISTRAR

Endst. No. Sch./S-V/24/ 2499 to 2548

Dated 05-03-2024,

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Chairpersons/Directors of all the University Teaching Departments/Institutes for taking necessary action with the request to supply the following documents <u>in original</u> alongwith Application Form for the session 2023-24 Incomplete application form shall stand rejected automatically after receiving the last date i.e. 15.03.2024:

1. Prescribed fee receipt and self-attested copies of qualifying certificates.

- 2. Merit List of all enrolled students in Ph.D. course for the session **2023-24**.
- 3. Proceeding of the Departmental Research Advisory Committee (DRAC).

Sr. Coordinator Accounts Branch-I for Registrar